Kathrein Inc., Scala Division    Post Office Box 4580    Medford, OR 97501 (USA)    Phone: (541) 779-6500    Fax: (541) 779-3991
Email: communications@kathrein.com    Internet: www.kathrein-scala.com
SL-8
UHF-TV PARASLOT® ANTENNA
11.4 dBd Gain
470 to 862 MHz (Channels 14–69*)
Horizontally polarized
The Kathrein Scala Division SL-8 Paraslot UHF-TV antenna is

a flat vertical surface or to masts with 2.375
to 4.5 inch (60 to 114 mm) OD.
Order Information:
Contact Kathrein Scala Division Customer Service for detailed order information.
Typical azimuth pattern
(E-plane)
Standard elevation pattern
(H-plane)
Typical elevation pattern
(H-plane) with null fill
All specifications are subject to change without notice. The latest specifications are available at www.kathrein-scala.com.
Kathrein Inc., Scala Division    Post Office Box 4580    Medford, OR 97501 (USA)    Phone: (541) 779-6500    Fax: (541) 779-3991
Email: broadcast@kathrein.com    Internet: www.kathrein-scala.com
All specifications are subject to change without notice. The latest specifications are available at www.kathrein-scala.com.
Kathrein Inc., Scala Division    Post Office Box 4580    Medford, OR 97501 (USA)    Phone: (541) 779-6500    Fax: (541) 779-3991
Email: communications@kathrein.com    Internet: www.kathrein-scala.com
MKPS-series Mounting Kits
Mounting Options:
Model	 Description
788–862 MHz
MKPS-13	 Mounting Kit for mounting to a flat plate
MKPP-23*	 Mounting Kit for 2.375–3.5 inch
	 (60–89 mm) OD mast.
MKPP-26*	 Mounting Kit for 2.375–5 inch
	 (60–127 mm) OD mast.
MKGK-1	 Guy Kit
MKSK-1	 Spreader Kit
674–788 MHz
MKPS-14	 Mounting Kit for mounting to a flat plate
MKPP-23*	 Mounting Kit for 2.375–3.5 inch
	 (60–89 mm) OD mast.
MKPP-26*	 Mounting Kit for 2.375–5 inch
	 (60–127 mm) OD mast.
MKGK-2	 Guy Kit
MKSK-2	 Spreader Kit
548–674 MHz
MKPS-15	 Mounting Kit for mounting to a flat plate
MKPP-26*	 Mounting Kit for 2.375–5 inch
	 (60–127 mm) OD mast.
MKGK-3	 Guy Kit
MKSK-3	 Spreader Kit
470–548 MHz
MKPS-16	 Mounting Kit for mounting to a flat plate
MKPP-26*	 Mounting Kit for 2.375–5 inch
	 (60–127 mm) OD mast.
MKGK-4	 Guy Kit
MKSK-4	 Spreader Kit